

^

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5818/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2011 in OP No.23085/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOCHI REFINERIES LTD.NOW BPCL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR. OF SALES TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7819 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List the matter on 15th April, 2014, for final disposal.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| | Assistant Registrar